our Promoters and Promoter Group or a new promoter or persons in control of our Company, subject to continuation of lock-
in applicable to the transferee for the remaining period and compliance with provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board
of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the “Takeover Regulations”).

Further, in terms of Regulation 40 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Equity Shares held by persons other than our Promoters
prior to the Issue and locked-in for a period of one year, may be transferred to any other person holding Equity Shares which
are locked in along with the Equity Shares proposed to be transferred, subject to the continuation of the lock in applicable to
the transferee and compliance with the provisions of the Takeover Regulations.

11. Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr.

No.

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares pledged or

otherwise encumbered

No. of

Equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Share

Capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Share

Capital

Number As a

perce

ntage

As a

% of

grand

Total

A Promoters

1 Pinal Kanchanlal Shah 10,84,860 21.33 10,84,860 15.54 - - -

2 Riddhi Pinal Shah 3,91,100 17.95 3,91,100 13.08 - - -

3 Nutanben Jaykishan Patel 9,13,140 7.69 9,13,140 5.60

  Total (A) 23,89,100 46.97 23,89,100 34.21

B Promoter Group, Relatives and other Associates

1 Pinal K Shah HUF 321,500 6.32 321,500 4.60 - - -

2 JayKishan Shantibhai
Patel

321,500 6.32 321,500 4.60

3 Snehal Kaushalbhai  Shah 352,800 6.94 352,800 5.05

4 Chandrika Kanchanlal
Shah

336,300 6.61 336,300 4.82

5 Jaykishan Patel HUF 321,500 6.32 321,500 4.60

 Total (B) 16,53,600 32.51 16,53,600 23.68 - - -

  TOTAL (A+B) 40,42,700 79.48 40,42,700 57.89 - - -

   7NR Retail Limited

_____________________________________________________________________________________________

42

12. There are no transactions in our Equity Shares during the past six months, which have been purchased/(sold) by our
Promoters, their relatives and associates, persons in Promoter Group (as defined under sub-clause (zb) sub regulation (1)
Regulation 2 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009) or the Directors of the Company except as set forth below:-

Sr.

No.

Name of

Shareholder

Promoter/

Promoter

Group/ Director

Date of